503942571 08/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3989227

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Date	
PG DR. M. ISKANDAR PG HJ PETRA					09/25/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	UNIVE	RSITI B	RUNEI DARUSSALAM			
Street Address:	TUNG	TUNGKU LINK				
City:	TUNG		<			
State/Country:	BRUNE	BRUNEI DARUSSALAM				
Postal Code:	BE1410	BE1410				
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 148		148624	2487			
CORRESPONDENCE		(
Fax Number:(203)Correspondence will be sent to the		• •	55-6570 mail address first, if that i		acceful it will be cont	
			t is unsuccessful, it will be			
•		203255	556560			
Email: car@		car@rn	rml-law.com			
•			IAEL J. COOPER			
			POST ROAD EAST			
			N, MASON & LEWIS, LLP			
Address Line 4:		WESTR	PORT, CONNECTICUT 068	80		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IN920150105US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. COOPER			
SIGNATURE:			/Michael J. Cooper/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/02/2016			
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		I				
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=IN920150105U			gnment_8-2-2016#page1.tif gnment 8-2-2016#page2.tif			

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev.6-93) PATENTS	1						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
 Name of conveying party(ies): Pg Dr. M. Iskandar Pg Hj Petra Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Universiti Brunei Darussalam Internal Address: Tungku Link BE1410 Brunei Darussalam						
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
Execution Date: September 25, 2015	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No						
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/862,487 Filed September 23, 2015 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes X No 							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Cooper Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1175 Post Road East, Second Floor City: Westport State: CT ZIP: 06880	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0762 						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Michael J. Cooper //Michael J. Cooper/ August 2, 2016							
Reg. No. 57,749 Si	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>						
Box As	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information						

IN920150105US1



PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made on the date of <u>September 25, 2015</u> by and between Pg Dr. M. Iskandar Pg Hj Petra (the "Assignor") whose correspondence address is <u>Faculty of Integrated Technologies</u>, <u>Universiti Brunei Darussalam</u> and <u>UNIVERSITI BRUNEI</u> <u>DARUSSALAM</u> (the "Assignee") whose correspondence address is <u>Tungku Link, BE1410 Brunei</u> <u>Darussalam</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignor has the right to assign the Patent and Assignee has expressed desire in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent entitled:

"Detecting Non-Technical Losses in Electrical Networks Based on Multi-Layered Statistical Techniques from Smart Meter Data"

of which the description of the Invention can be found in:

- (a) Patent Application Number 14/862,487, filed on the date of September 23, 2015.
- (b) Patent Number_____, issued on the date of ______,

NOW THEREFORE,

- 1. Assignor shall transfer and assign all right, title and interest to the Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns hereunder;
- Assignor, upon request, shall provide Assignee all pertinent documents and thereof relating to the Invention;
- 3. Assignee is solely responsible for subsequent financial costs associated with the Patent after the execution date of the Assignment;
- 4. In condition that any revenue derived from the commercialisation of the Invention is distributed in accordance to the Intellectual Property Policy (the "Policy") of Universiti Brunei Darussalam, with the understanding of the possibility that the Policy may undergo amendment.

Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Name (Legal): Position in organisation: Citizenship: Address:

Pg Dr. M. Iskandar Pg Hj Petra Dean, Faculty of Integrated Technologies Brunei Darussalam Faculty of Integrated Technologies, Universiti Brunei Darussalam, Jalan Tungku Link, Brunei Darussalam

RECORDED: 08/02/2016